the City of Mount Vernon (the “City”) and National Water Main Cleaning Company (the 
“Contractor”) for the “Sewer System Cleaning & Televising – Phase 1” project has been 
performed in a good and substantial manner by the Contractor; and 

WHEREAS, the Contractor is entitled to receive Partial Payment No. 19 of 
Twenty-One Thousand One Hundred Nineteen Dollars and Fourteen Cents ($21,119.14), 
as directed by the terms of the contract; NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT 

RESOLVED, that the City Comptroller is hereby authorized and directed to 
process Partial Payment No. 19 of $21,119.14 to National Water Main Cleaning 
Company, as certified by the Commissioner of Public Works.